
March 2015 
(Over Dec-14) 

Variation in Fuel Cost 

i) Fuel Cost Variation of K-Electric's Own 
Generation (Mill Rs.)  (286.175) 

ii) Fuel cost Variation of External Generation 
Sources (Mill Rs.)  

iii) Total Variation (Mill Rs.) 
(191.840) 
(478.015) 

iv) Total Units Sent Out (Mill kWh) 
Total Monthly Variation-Increase/(Decrease) 
(Ps/kWh)  

1217.875 

(39.250) 

7Veecs 	6 o 6 - 

NATIONAL ELECTRIC POWER 
REGULATORY AUTHORITY NEPRA 

Moliteetileathi- 
HEAlliNGS IN THE MATTER CF tff ONTHIY FUEL CHARGES: 

ADJUSTMENT OF K-ELEC1 RIC LIMITED (FORMERLY KESCL 
FCR THE 141014111 OF MARCH, 2015 	- • 

, 	AS WELL AA,OuArtiFELY‘ADJUSTME111 FOR THE 

' OVAREEPANUABENAticti2P 
Pursuant to the prescribed mechanism for monthly adius;men 
of fuel charges variation, notified in the official gazette 
K-Electric has provided the following information with regard 
to fuel charges adjustment for the month of March, 2015. 

2. Further, Pursuant to the prescribed mechanism for quarterly 
adjustment of fuel and power purchase cost variation,  
notified in the official gazette, K-Electric has provided the  
following information for the quarter ended March, 2015. 

Description 
Adjustment 

 
Jan-Mar, 201 

Fuel Price Variation (Ps/kWh) 
. 

(27.645) 	: 
Power Purchase Price Variation (Ps/kWh) (31.519) 	i 
Total Variation in Tariff (Ps/kWh) (59.163) 	i 

Unrecovered Cost for the period January to 
March, 2015 

Ammount 
Mill Rs. 

Variation in O&M cost of IPPs and other 
sources 

145.141 

Variation in Capacity charges of IPPs and other 
sources 

(4.402) 

Un-recovered cost due to non-adjustment of 
T&D losses in FCA 

• (203 888) 

Adjustment of NTDC 08M upto Dec-2014 2.132.318 : 

WPPF/WWF payment to IPPs (Tape!) 93.059 	i 

Total required Adjustment in Quarterly Tariff 2,162.227 i 

Estimated Units to be sold In the nest 
quarter (GwH) 

3,331.054 

Required Adjustment in KE's Tariff (Ps/kWh) 64.911 	L 

Total Required Adjustment in KE's Tariff PsiltWh 	' 

Required Adjustment in KE's tariff (59.163) 
Unrecovered Cost for the current quarter 	, 
Jan-Mar, 2015 

64.911 

Sub Total: • 5.748 	i 
Reversal of Unrecovered cost of previous 
quarter 

(5.572) 

Total Required Adjustment in KE's Tariff 0.175 	i 

3. In order to consider the proposed ad ustments, thi 
Authority has decided to hold hearings on June 11, 2015 
(Thursday) at Marriott Hotel Karachi as per the timingS 
tabulated below.  

Adjustment Requests Timings 
Fuel Charges Adjustment for the month of 
March, 2015 

10:30 AM 

Quarterly Tariff Adjustment (Jan-Mar, 2015) 11:00 AM 

4. All the interested/affected parties are invited to raise 
written/oral comments or objections as permissible under 

. the law at the hearings. Copies . of • the Act, RuleS, 
Petition/Request and the determination of the Authority are 
available at NEPRA website: Egw.neora ora  

Registrar NEPRA 	PI00165E6,14 

HERA Office Building, Maffei Avenue East, 
Opposite f edeml Flood Commission Building, C-5/1, Islamabad 

Phone:051-2013200 Far 051-2600028, E-mail officegnepra org.tik 



■Wit 
L 	 fj) ,1,1 "4;11" 	ASA', 
;J; 	.1.-...4,1z,L.,„,1) 4r  2015 6A e:- -0.gf -K 

.J91.1 1art..144i 4.1i.iww4J;4 
((Afw.4) keikAull 66)14141., 

60414:1 Q.s twamo 

Variation In Fuel Cost March 2015  
(Over Dec-14) 

I) 	Fuel Cost Variation of K-Electric's Own 
Generation (Mill Rs.) (286.175) 

ii) Fuel cost Variation of External Generation 
Sources (Mill Rs.) (191140) 

iii) Total Variation (Mill Rs.) 	- (478.015) 
iv) Total Units Sent Out (Mill kWh) 1217.875 
Total Monthly Variation-Increase/(Decrease) 
(PshWh) 

(39.250) 

Lc 	4/ .Y.,1,1J1 of el, •■•••Add (/ L4.4 .1) -2 

Description 
Adjustment 

 
Jan-Mar, 2015 

Fuel Price Variation (PsAW11) (27.645) 
Power Purchase Price Variation (Ps/kWh) (31.519) 
Total Variation in Tariff (Ps/kWh) (59.163) 

Unrecovered Cost for the period January to 
March, 2015 

Ammount 
Mill Rs. 

Variation in 08M cost of IPPs and other 
sources 145.141 

Variation in Capacity charges of IPPs and other 
sources 

(4.402) 

Un-recovered cost due to non-adjustment of 
T8 D losses in FCA 

(203.888) 

Adjustment of NTDC 08M upto Dec-2014 2.132.318 
VVPPFAVVVF payment to IPPs (Tapal) 93.059 
Total required Adjustment In Quarterly Tariff 2,162.227 
Estimated Units to be sold in the next 
quarter (GwH) 3,331.054 

I Required Adjustment In KE's Tariff (Ps/kWh) 64.911 

Total Required Adjustment In KE's Tariff Ps/01h 
Required Adjustment in KE's tariff (59.163) 
Unrecovered Cost for the current quarter 
Jan-Mar, 2015 64.911 

Sub Total: 5.743 
Reversal of Unrecovered cost a' previous 
quarter 

(5572) 

Total Required Adjustment In KE's Tariff 0.175 
_3 

f2-1:4`1.4:%-dita 	 ,44141..‘ 

Adjustment Requests Timings 
Fuel Charges Adjustment for the month of 
March, 2015 10:30 AM 

Ouarterly Tariff Adjustment (Jan-Mar, 2015) 11:00 AM 

74,4;45,ef4 0;-..1.-,,CitaloAri,14).44...?1,4111Z41.7 -4 
L (3L(5.y.z.-Atfl...42;.z.L:A.71 

-{Z,44www.iispra.org.pk.4%1A.,e44);414 

P10146566/14 

offIcoC`nepra c•g pk ..;:,; ,o51-zacotria 

K- 6"-C eerr C 


	Page 1
	Page 2

